More than 180 days 945 198

Past due but not impaired financial assets 1,602 754

Impaired financial assets - -

Neither past due nor impaired financial assets 88,365 39,052

Net carrying value 89,967 39,806

There are no impaired or past due debtors arising from reinsurance operations.

Market risk
Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument or insurance contract will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices which could be caused by movements in interest rates or
exchange rates. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within
acceptable parameters while optimising the return on risk.

Interest rate risk arises primarily from the Syndicate’s financial investments, cash and overseas deposits. The
risk of change in the fair value of these assets is managed by primarily investing in short-duration financial
investments and cash and cash equivalents. The Investment Committee monitors the duration of these assets on
a regular basis. An analysis of the Syndicate’s sensitivity to interest rate changes on the result and net assets of
the Syndicate is presented in the following table.

 2016 2015

 Profit or loss for
the year

£’000

Profit or loss for
the year

£’000

+ 50 basis points shift in yield curves 435 161

- 50 basis points shift in yield curves (435) (161)

The key aspect of exchange rate risk is that the Syndicate incurs losses on foreign exchange movements as a
result of mismatches between the currencies in which assets and liabilities are denominated. The Managing
Agent’s Chief Financial Officer (CFO) reviews currency matching quarterly. Where there is a significant
mismatch, appropriate risk mitigation techniques to minimise the effects of currency movements are considered
such as the use of currency forward contracts.

The table below summarises the carrying value of the Syndicate’s assets and liabilities, at the reporting date:

As at 31 December 2016